Consulting Engineers, PC.
815 West Main

Oklahoma City, OK 73106
405-232-7715

FAX 405-232-7859

www.smcoke.com

Civil Engineering
Land Development
Storm Water Management

Terence L. Haynes
Christopher D. Anderson
Muhammad A. Khan

July 12, 2019

‘Norman Utilities Authority

201 West Gray, Bldg. C

P.O. Box 370

Norman, Oklahoma 73069

Attention : Mr. Nathan Madenwald, P.E.

Re: Recommendation of Award
WWO0278 Summit Valley Interceptor
SMC Project No. 6230.00

Dear Mr. Madenwald,

On June 27, 2019, five bids from general contractors were received, opened, and
publicly read at the Authority’s office in Norman, Oklahoma for the above
referenced project. The following were the apparent proposal results :

CONTRACTOR TOTAL BID
Young Contracting, LLC $524,760
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc. $579,975
Krapff Reynolds $581,757
Jordan Contractors $609,595
Cimarron Construction Co. $733,000

Young Contracting, LLC submitted the lowest bid, but based upon the
information supplied it has been determined that they did not meet the required

-experience pursuant to the specifications. Therefore their bid has been rejected

and the lowest, responsible bidder is Matthews Trenching Co., Inc. As a result,
we recommend awarding the contract for the following amount :

TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT $579,975
Please place this item on the next available council agenda for consideration.

Sincerely,
S Cons ting\EngineerS, P.C.

Christopher D. Anderson, P.E.




